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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF MARYLAND
(Baltimore Division)

Inre:
DIAMOND COMIC DISTRIBUTORS, INC., et al.

Debtors.

SPARKLE POP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability
company,

Plaintiff,
- against -
ALLIANCE ENTERTAINMENT HOLDING
CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation and
ALLIANCE ENTERTAINMENT, LLC, a

Delaware limited liability company,

Defendants.

Case No. 25-10308 (DER)
Chapter 11

(Jointly Administered)

Adv. Proc. No. 25-00157

Re: Docket No. 3

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Sparkle Pop LLC (“Plaintiff”) has withdrawn without
prejudice, the Motion for Temporary Restraining Order and Preliminary Injunction filed
June 9, 2025 [Docket No. 3] (the “Motion”) for the reasons stated on the record during the hearing

held on the Motion on June 17, 2025. This withdrawal is without prejudice to Plaintiff refiling a

motion seeking similar relief at a later time.
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Dated: June 19, 2025
Baltimore, Maryland

Respectfully submitted,

Is| Peter J. Artese
Ellen E. Dew (Bar No. 28830)
Peter J. Artese (Bar No. 31258)
DLA PIPER LLP (US)
650 S. Exeter Street, Suite 1100
Baltimore, Maryland 21202
Telephone (Dew): (410) 580-4127
Telephone (Artese): (410) 580-4112
Email: ellen.dew@us.dlapiper.com

peter.artese@us.dlapiper.com

-and -

Jason Koral (admitted pro hac vice)
PRESS KORAL LLP

641 Lexington Avenue, 13th Floor
New York, New York 10022
Telephone: (212) 520-8270
Facsimile: (347) 342-3882

Email: jkoral@presskoral.com

Counsel for Plaintiff Sparkle Pop LLC
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that, | reviewed the Court’s CM/ECF system and it reports

electronic copies of the Notice of Withdrawal were served on the following parties by the Court’s

CM/ECF system:
Peter J. Artese: peter.artese@us.dlapiper.com
Ellen E. Dew: ellen.dew@us.dlapiper.com
Jonathan A. Grasso jgrasso@yvslaw.com; pgomez@yvslaw.com;
r39990@notify.bestcase.com
Jonathan Gary Rose: jonathan.rose@us.dlapiper.com
Jordan Rosenfeld jordan.rosenfeld@saul.com

By: _ /s/ Peter John Artese
Peter John Artese (No. 31258)




